ARTHUR CAPITAL INC.

AMENDED AND RESTATED PRIVACY POLICY EFFECTIVE AS OF MARCH 8, 2024

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I - PURPOSE II - POLICY III - INFORMATION WE COLLECT IV - HOW WE USE YOUR INFORMATION	3
	3
	3
	3
V - OTHER CONSIDERATIONS	3
5.1. Security	3
5.2. Choices About Your Personal Information	3
5.3. Third-party Disclosure	3
5.4. Cookies	4
5.5. Links to Other Websites	4
5.6. Changes to This Privacy Policy	4
5.7. Contact Us	4
SIGNATURE	4

I - PURPOSE

The purpose of this Privacy Policy is to promote compliance with applicable data privacy laws and to adequately protect personal information which is collected during the normal course of business.

II - POLICY

ARTHUR CAPITAL INC.'s Privacy Policy outlines the types of personal information collected from users of our websites, mobile applications, widgets, and other online and offline services operated by the company. We detail how this information is utilized and safeguarded. Additionally, our Privacy Policy provides guidance on how users can manage their personal information preferences.

III - INFORMATION WE COLLECT

We may collect the following information when you visit our website or social media pages:

- information you provide voluntarily, such as your name, email address, and phone number when you fill out one of our contact forms
- technical details like your browser type, operating system, and IP address, which help us understand how to improve our services for you

IV - HOW WE USE YOUR INFORMATION

We may use the information we collect for the following purposes:

- to respond to your inquiries and provide you with the services you request
- to improve our website and services based on the feedback we receive from you
- to send promotional emails about new products, special offers, or other information which we think you may find interesting, using the email address you provide

V - OTHER CONSIDERATIONS

5.1. Security.

We are committed to ensuring that your information is secure. We have implemented suitable physical, electronic, and managerial procedures to safeguard and secure the information we collect online.

5.2. Choices About Your Personal Information.

You have the right to choose whether or not to provide personal information to ARTHUR CAPITAL INC. You may also choose to restrict the collection or use of your personal information by contacting us directly. However, please note that choosing not to provide certain information may limit your access to certain features of our website or services.

5.3. Third-party Disclosure.

We do not engage in the sale, trade, or transfer of personally identifiable information to external parties. Any disclosure of such information is limited to trusted third parties who assist us in the operation of our website or the provision of services, provided they agree to maintain the confidentiality of such information.

5.4. Cookies.

Our website may utilize cookies to enhance user experience. Users have the option to accept or decline cookies through their web browser settings. While most web browsers automatically accept cookies, users can modify their browser settings to decline cookies if they so choose.

5.5. Links to Other Websites.

Our website may provide links to other websites for informational purposes. However, we do not exercise control over the content or policies of these external sites. Users should exercise caution and review the privacy policies of any linked websites, as they are subject to different terms and conditions.

5.6. Changes to This Privacy Policy.

We reserve the right to update this Privacy Policy as needed. Any changes will be reflected on this page, and users are encouraged to review it periodically to stay informed about how their information is being handled.

5.7. Contact Us.

If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at info@arthurcapital.co.

SIGNATURE

The Corporation has duly caused this document to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.

Dated: 03/08/2024 By: <u>/s/ Joseph A. Rathbun</u> Name: JOSEPH A. RATHBUN Title: Chair & CEO